

TOWN OF MANCHESTER
 GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
 494 MAIN STREET
 MANCHESTER, CT 06040

BID TABULATION FOR BID #21/22-9
 DOWNTOWN DISTRICT PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 BID OPENING: JULY 22, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	The Nunes Companies		B&W Paving & Landscaping		Mattern Construction		Colossale Concrete		Eleuthera Associates	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,760.00	\$17,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,530.00
2	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1500	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
3	REMOVE STAMPED CONCRETE	SF	1150	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,900.00	\$14.00	\$16,100.00
4	REMOVE GRAINTE STONE CURB	LF	160	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$108.00	\$17,280.00
5	GRANITE STONE CURB	LF	115	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$96.00	\$11,040.00	\$186.00	\$21,390.00
6	CURVED GRANITE STONE CURB	LF	45	\$64.00	\$2,880.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$57.00	\$2,565.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$315.00	\$14,175.00
7	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	800	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00
8	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	710	\$11.00	\$7,810.00	\$16.00	\$11,360.00	\$19.00	\$13,490.00	\$22.00	\$15,620.00	\$25.00	\$17,750.00
9	STAMPED CONCRETE	SF	1100	\$21.00	\$23,100.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00
10	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$340.00	\$13,600.00
11	RESET CATCH BASIN TOP (NEW TOP)	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
12	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (TYPE "B")	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$40,400.00	\$12,250.00	\$49,000.00
13	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGEND	SF	480	\$2.80	\$1,344.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.25	\$3,000.00
14	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	115	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$9.00	\$1,035.00	\$3.00	\$345.00
15	SILT SACK	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
16	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	DAY	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00
17	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS)	EST	N/A	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,333.45	\$29,333.45	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TOTALS:					\$ 144,479.00		\$ 178,835.00		\$ 192,030.95		\$ 195,810.00		\$ 305,770.00